CANADIAN SOCIAL HYGIENE COUNCIL

MONTREAL ANTI TUBERCULOSIS AND GENERAL HEALTH LEAGUE

AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into for the following purposes:-

- 1. A more complete development of health work, particularly in the social hygiene field in Montreal;
- 2. To provide local representation of the Canadian Social Hygiene Council in Montreal;
- 3. To avoid the creation of a new health organization, and to use the existing General Health League.

Plan: 1. All memeners of the temporary Montreal Social Hygiene Council to be made members of the Health League;

- 2. Such members, and any others they choose to add to their number, shall assat appoint a committee of seven members which shall be the Social Hygiesne Committee of the Montreal Anti-Tuberculosis and General Health League, the said committee to have power to appoint sub-committees;
- 3. The Onairman and Managing- Director of the League shall azz, ex-officio be members of the Social Hygiene Committe;
- 4. The General Health League shall act as the Local council of the Canadian Social Hygiene Council, and shall, as long as they so act, conform to the general policy of the Genedian Council. Through thier Social Hygiene Committee, they shall initiate and carry on whatever part of the Canadian programme is desmed best salted for this community;
- 5. The General Health League will provide, through their regular staff, the executive and administertive personnel for the Social Hygiene Committee as part of the general work of the League;
- 6. The Canadian Social Hygiere Council will deal with the Ceneral Health beague as with any local council, making what contributions they can in money or in kind;
- 7. As the present indication is for a development of health education, lecture etc., itis understood that the Candian Social Hygiene Council will do what they can to assist in this by furnishing a trained worker, lanternelides, motion pictures, etc.;
- 8. The Canadian Social Council will make a general appeal for funds in Montreal, but may solicite individual contributions for national purposes;
- 9. This agreement is subject to cancellation upon six months' notice from either party.

To sum up, the General "ealth beggue undertakes to act as the Montreal Social Hygiene Council of the Canadian Social Hygiene Council. To carry on Social Hygiene Council To carry on Social Hygiene Work. To create a special Social Hygiene Conmittee in order to ensure that this special work receive an adequate share of the energy of the beague.